
INDIAN EDUCATION PROGRAMS 
 
Title VII Projects 
 
Title VII Indian Education programs are funded through the Indian Education Act which was instituted in 1972 in 
recognition of the special educational and culturally related academic needs of Indian and Alaskan Native students.  
The Office of Education, U.S. Department of Education, administers programs funded by the Act.  Grants are made 
through the department's Office of Indian Education to local educational agencies, tribal and Indian controlled schools, 
state educational agencies, institutions of higher education and Indian tribes, organizations and institutions.  Grants 
are awarded on an entitlement or a competitive basis.  These grant-funded projects are designed to improve 
educational opportunities for Indians and Alaskan Natives and to support the goal of self-determination for Indian 
communities. An elected parent committee in each school district helps identify those needs and how to best meet 
them.  Part A grants support tribal or Indian-controlled schools or local educational agency projects for elementary and 
secondary students.  Projects funded under Part B include early childhood classes, curriculum development, remedial 
and enrichment instruction and cultural presentations.  Part C awards grants for adult education projects offering 
components such as life coping skills, ABE/GED preparation and career education. 
 
Johnson O'Malley Programs 
The purpose of the Johnson-O’Malley (JOM) program is to meet specialized and unique educational needs of 
Indian children attending public and some Tribal schools through the use of supplemental education programs. 
Such supplemental programs are designed at the local level under the purview of a local Indian Education 
Committee. Eligible JOM contract applicants are states, school districts, tribes, tribal organizations and previously 
private schools. Beneficiaries are children who are enrolled members of, or at least one-fourth or more degree of 
Indian blood descendant of a member of a federally recognized Indian tribal government eligible for service by the 
Bureau, and are between age 3 through grade 12 with priority given to those residing on or near Indian 
reservations. 
 

NORTHWEST AREA  
 
BEAVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Wei Wei Lou, Director 
12500 SW Allen Blvd 
Beaverton, OR 97008 
Phone: 503-591-4635 
Email: wei-wei_low@beaverton.k12.or.us  
 
Halie Locke, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 503-591-4634  
Email: halie_locke@beaverton.k12.or.us 
 
COQUILLE 
Jeff Philley, Principal 
499 West Central 
Coquille, OR 97423 
Phone: 541-396-2163 
Email: jphilley@coquille.k12.or.us 
 
Tim Sweeney, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 541-369-2181 
Email: tweeney@coquille.k12.or.us  
 
COQUILLE INDIAN TRIBE 
Bridgett Wheeler, Education Director 
2611 Mexeye Loop 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
Phone: 541-756-0904 
Email: bridgettwheeler@coquilletribe.org  
Rhonda Ferguson, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 541-759-0904 
Email: rhondaferguson@coquilletribe.org  

LINCOLN COUNTY 
Clint Raever, Toledo Jr. /Sr. School Principal 
1800 NE Sturdevant Road 
Toledo, OR 97391 
Phone: 541-336-5104 
Email: clint.raever@lincoln.k12.or.us  
 
Patty Socha-Paul, Indian Education Specialist 
Phone: 541-265-5104 
Email: patty.socha-paul@lincoln.k12.or.us    
 
LINCOLN COUNTY NORTH AREA 
Juanita Whitebear, Indian Education Specialist 
3780 Spyglass Ridge Road 
Lincoln City, OR 97367 
Phone: 541-996-2115 
Email: Juanita.whitebear@lincoln.k12.or.us  
 
Clint Raevar, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 541-336-5104 
Email: clint.raever@lincoln.k12.or.us  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Multnomah School District #1 
Karen Kitchen, Title VII Manager 
Indian Education at Jefferson Site 
5210 N. Kerby 
Portland, OR 97217 
Phone: 503-916-6499 
Cell: 971-219-2071 
Fax: 503-916-2728 
Email: kkitchen@pps.net  
 
Willa Campbell, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 503-916-3231 
Email: willa@pps.net  

SALEM-KEIZER PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
Shelby Olson-Rogers, Program Assistant 
PO Box 12024 
Salem, OR 97309 
Phone: 503-391-5512 
Fax: 503-391-4097 
Email: olson-rogers_shelby@salkeiz.k12.or.us  
 
Melissa Wisner, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 503-399-3258 
Email: wisner_melissa@salkeiz.k12.or.us   
 
 

SOUTHEAST AREA 
 
KLAMATH FALLS CITY SCHOOLS 
Gerald Collins, Director of Federal Programs  
1336 Avalon Street 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
Phone: 541-883-4744 
Fax: 541-885-4273 
Email: collinsg@kfalls.k12.or.us  
Website: http://www.kfalls.k12.or.us 

Lisa Goodfellow, Title III Coordinator 
Phone: 541-883-4747 
Email: goodfellowg@kfalls.k12.or.us  
 
 
 
 

SOUTHWEST AREA  
 
BANDON INDIAN EDUCATION PROJECT  
Darcy Grahek, Indian Education Coordinator 
455 Ninth Street SW 
Bandon, OR 97411 
Phone: 541-347-4416 / Fax:  541-347-1898 
Email: darcyg@bandon.k12.or.us 
 
Diane Buche, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 541-347-4411 
Email: dianeb@bandon.k12.or.us  
 
BETHEL 
Drew Braun, Director of Instruction 
4640 Barger Drive 
Eugene, OR 97402 
Phone: 541-689-3280 
Email: drew.braun@bethel.k12.or.us 
 
Colt Gill, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 541-689-3280 
Email: colt.gill@bethel.k12.or.us  
 
BETHEL CONSORTIUM 
Jacintha Stanley, Indian Education Coordinator 
1200 Highway 99N 
Eugene, OR 97402 
Phone: 541-461-8350 
Email: jstanley@lesd.k12.or.us  
 
Brenna Chapman, Secondary Contact 
Phone: 541-461-8233 
Email: bchapman@lesd.k12.or.us  
 
 

COOS BAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Nancy Caffey, Indian Education Coordinator 
1255 Hemlock Avenue 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
Phone: 541-267-1392 
Email: nancyc@coos-bay.k12.or.us  
 
Lisa DeSalvio, Director Special Programs 
Phone: 541-267-1325 
Email: lisad@coos-bay.k12.or.us  
 
DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #4 
Juliana Marez, Indian Education Coordinator 
1419 NW Valley View Drive 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
Phone: 541-440-8275 
Email: jmarez@roseburg.k12.or.us 
 
Brandy Olson, Student Services Administration 
Phone: 541-440-4031 
Email: bolson@roseburg.k12.or.us  
 
EUGENE DISTRICT 4J 
Brenda Brainard, Director Natives Program 
2295 Four Oaks Grange Road 
Eugene, OR 97405 
Phone: 541-790-5900 
Email: brainard@4j.lane.edu  
 
Joe Brainard, Student & School Coordinator 
Phone: 541-790-590 
Email: brainard_j@4j.lane.edu  
 
 



SPRINGFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 
Michelle Jensen, Coordinator/Project Director 
525 Mill Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 
Phone: 541-603-8485 
Fax: 541-744-5029 
Email: michelle.jensen@springfield.k12.or.us  
Website: http://www.sps.lane.edu  
 
Paul Weill, Curriculum Coordinator 
Phone: 541-726-3455 
Email: paul.weill@springfield.k12.or.us  
 
SOUTHERN OREGON EDUCATION SERVICE 
DISTRICT 
Candeena Jackson, Indian Education Facilitator 
101 North Grape Street 
Medford, OR 97501 
Phone: 541-245-4619 
Email: candeena_jackson@soesd.k12.or.us  
 

Charlie Bauer, Indian Education Coordinator 
Phone: 541-245-4595 
Email: charlie_bauer@soesd.k12.or.us  
 
Includes the following recipients: 

• Ashland School District 
• Butte Falls School District 
• Central Point School District 
• Eagle Point School District 
• Grant Pass School District 
• Klamath County School District 
• Klamath Falls City School District 
• Medford School District 
• Phoenix-Talent School District 
• Pinehurst School District 
• Prospect School District 
• Rogue River School District 
• Three Rivers School District 

 
 

NORTHEAST AREA  
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
509J 
Rick Molitor, Superintendent 
Auxiliary Services 
445 SE Buff Street 
Madras, OR 97741 
Phone: 541-475-6192 
Fax: 541-475-6856 
Email: rmolitor@509j.net 
 
Dawn Smith, Principal, W.S. Elementary 
Phone: 541-475-0139 
Email: dsmith@509j.net  
 
 
 
 


